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BREEDING TRADEMARKS
The symbols below describe trademarks and features of all the bulls in this catalogue. Each bull gets the 

trademarks appointed, which are related to the bull. The trademarks symbolize the trademarks which the bull 
inherits, and therefore improve your herd. 

Longevity Improver

Calving Ease 
Improver

Fertility Improver 

Udder Improver

Improvement In 
All Traits

Feet & Legs

Component 
Improver

Type Improver

Beta Casein A2A2

High Scores for 
Health Traits

Milk Improver

Low Somatic Cell 
Scores

FERTILITY

LOW
SOMATIC
CELL SCORE

PL is the measurement of the number of 
months a cow is expected to stay in the 
milking herd. Higher is more favourable.

This is the amount of fat & protein of 
a bull’s daughters are expected to 
produce above contemporaries. The 
higher, the better.

Measures the tendency of calves to be 
born more or less easily. Expressed as 
a percent of difficult births in first-calf 
heifers, the lower the value, the better.

Udders , Feet & Legs , Body Weight 
Composite . The higher number is better 
for all traits

The bulls analyzed up to the moment 
with genotype Beta-Casein A2A2

Combines several reproductive 
components into one overall index: 
ability to conceive as a heifer (HCR), 
ability to conceive as a lactating cow 
(CCR) and a cow’s overall ability to start 
cycling again, show heat, conceive, and 
maintain a pregnancy (DPR).

To achieve genetic progress for udder 
health, texture and resistance to 
mastitis.

It shows the all health, fertility and 
calving traits parameters are in positive. 
The Positive number is better for all 
traits.

All Rounder is a multi-trait index which 
shows bull is good / positive in all 
parameters includes production, fertility, 
Type, longevity and wellness traits.

Predicted ability of sire to transmit 
genetics for milk production. The kgs 
of milk produced by a bull’s daughters 
above contemporaries. The higher, the 
better.

SCS provides an indicator of mastitis 
in a bull’s daughters based on the 
direct measure of somatic cells in milk 
samples. Lower is better

Feet and legs improver in cattle to 
enhance the health, strength, and 
longevity of cattle’s hooves and 
limbs. These are essential to prevent 
lameness, improve mobility, and ensure 
optimal productivity.

FEET & LEGS



Right Selection

Tomorrow’s Herd
Begins with Today’s

Bull No. NAME PEDIGREE TPI
DAMS

YIELD (KG) FAT (%) UDC
BETA

CASEIN

HF-21272

HF-21273

HF-21274

HF-21275

HF-21276

HF-21277

HF-21278

HF-21279

HF-21280

HF-21281

GAMEDAY

NITRO

JAMSON

PARADISE

TANGO

ROXKWELL

BOBBER

SARGENT

CARMELLO

UNIQUE

Jazz X Thunder X Surinam

Starello X Dijon X Goldchip

Copyright X Gymnast X Superman

Simon-P X Benz X Icone

Topstone X Resolve X Battlecry

Discover X Platinum X Goldchip

VH Crown X Sonic X Supershot

VH Crown X Yoda X Kerrigan

Simon-P X Benz X Rubicon

Discover X Firstboy X Dutyfree

+ 2456

+ 2458

+ 2856

+ 2678

+ 2750

+ 2662

+ 2661

+ 2769

+ 2663

+ 2678

12183

12184

12661

14747

12147

11819

14385

16160

14484

12759

4.09

3.36

4.05

3.55

4.41

4.64

3.74

4.10

4.11

4.08

+ 0.84

+ 1.08

+ 2.08

+ 0.76

+ 0.90

+ 2.00

+ 1.13

+ 1.38

+ 0.84

+ 1.81

A1A1

A1A2

A1A2

A2A2

A1A2

A1A2

A1A2

A2A2

A2A2

A2A2
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-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +0.71 Tall
Strength +0.60 Strong
Body Depth +0.48 Deep
Dairy Form +0.42 Open Rib
Rump Angle +0.58 Sloped
Thurl Width +0.48 Wide
Rear Legs-Side -0.44 Posty
Rear Legs-Rear +0.63 Straight
Foot Angle +0.70 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +0.53 High
F. Udder Attachment +1.45 Strong
Rear Udder Height +1.08 High
Rear Udder Width +1.19 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.27 Strong
Udder Depth +1.25 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +0.62 Wide
Rear Teat P. Rear -0.62 Wide
Teat Length +0.98 Long

-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature -0.37 Short
Strength -0.48 Frail
Body Depth -1.54 Shallow
Dairy Form -1.33 Tight
Rump Angle +1.71 Sloped
Thurl Width -0.33 Narrow
Rear Legs-Side +0.27 Sickle
Rear Legs-Rear +1.90 Straight
Foot Angle +0.40 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +1.41 High 
F. Udder Attachment +1.92 Strong
Rear Udder Height +1.04 High 
Rear Udder Width +0.87 Wide
Udder Cleft -2.16 Weak
Udder Depth +1.80 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +1.48 Close
Rear Teat P. Rear -0.85 Wide
Teat Length -1.08 Short

HF-21272

HF-21273

GAMEDAY

NITRO

Pedigree Detail:
Jazz X Thunder X Surinam
Sire: S-S-I Modesty Jazz-ET
Dam: 1924
MGS: Ocd Thunder Struck-ET
MGDS: C Surinam TRazarra-Red-ET

Pedigree Detail:
Starello X Dijon X Goldchip
Sire: Has Starello 
Dam: MEDAILLE 34
MGS: De-Su Domain Dijon-ET
MGDS: Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 1.70%
Productive Life(PL) +2.30
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) -0.50
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.97
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) -0.30
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) -0.80
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 1.70%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.30%

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 1.60%
Productive Life(PL) +3.4
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) +1.1
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.7
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) +0.7
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +0.3
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 1.60%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 2.00%

Production A1A1
Milk +824 kg
Fat +40 kg
Protein +21 kg

Production A1A2
Milk +693 kg
Fat +18 kg
Protein +26 kg

Confirmation TPI +2456   

Confirmation TPI +2458

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

12183 4.09 3.63 498 442

 UDC +0.84                    FLC +0.44                     BSC 0.52

 UDC +1.08                    FLC +1.66                     BSC +0.02

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

12184 3.36 3.23 409 393

Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany
DOB : 13-05-2020	

DOB :22-05-2020
Bred By : MASTERRIND, Germany

CDCB 12/2022

CDCB 12/2022
FERTILITY IMPORTED

GERMANY

IMPORTED
GERMANY

FEET & LEGS

PGD-Has Stalaxy VG 85

Full Sister - Jazz MR Luise GP - 83
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-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +1.50 Tall
Strength +0.97 Strong
Body Depth +0.95 Deep
Dairy Form +1.46 Open Rib
Rump Angle +1.14 Sloped
Thurl Width +1.86 Wide
Rear Legs-Side -2.40 Posty 
Rear Legs-Rear +0.62 Straight
Foot Angle +2.24 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +0.66 High 
F. Udder Attachment +2.34 Strong
Rear Udder Height +2.83 High 
Rear Udder Width +2.79 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.81 Strong
Udder Depth +2.12 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +0.73 Close
Rear Teat P. Rear +0.76 Close
Teat Length -0.35 Short

-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +0.67 Tall
Strength +1.30 Strong
Body Depth +0.73 Deep
Dairy Form +0.11 Open Rib
Rump Angle -0.83 High Pins
Thurl Width +0.25 Wide
Rear Legs-Side -0.73 Posty 
Rear Legs-Rear +0.70 Straight
Foot Angle +1.71 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +1.26 High 
F. Udder Attachment +1.40 Strong
Rear Udder Height +1.12 High 
Rear Udder Width +1.03 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.38 Strong
Udder Depth +1.03 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +0.57 Close
Rear Teat P. Rear -0.48 Close
Teat Length +0.93 Long

HF-21274

HF-21275

JAMSON

PARADISE

Pedigree Detail:
Copyright X Gymnast X Superman
Sire: Regan-Danhof Copyright-ET
Dam: SHA TSAVO
MGS: Boldi V Gymnast
MGDS: Mr Budjon Superman-ET

Pedigree Detail:
Simon-P X Benz X Icone
Sire: K.N.S. Holsteins Simon P
Dam: WEH PEPSI
MGS: S-S-I Franchise Benz-ET
MGDS: Icone

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 1.80%
Productive Life(PL) +3.1
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) -1.3
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.84
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) -0.3
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +0.2
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 1.80%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.50%

Production A1A2
Milk +1444 kg
Fat +76 kg
Protein +40 kg

Production A2A2
Milk +2283 kg
Fat +64 kg
Protein +67 kg

Confirmation TPI +2856   

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

12661 4.05 3.49 512 441

 UDC +2.08                   FLC +0.36                     BSC +0.75

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

14747 3.55 3.43 523 505

Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany
DOB : 26-05-2020	

DOB : 26-05-2020
Bred By : MASTERRIND, Germany

CDCB 12/2022

CDCB 12/2022
FERTILITY IMPORTED

GERMANY

IMPORTED
GERMANY

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 1.90%
Productive Life(PL) +4.7
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) +0.0
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.68
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) +1.6
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +1.5
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 1.90%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 2.20%

Confirmation TPI +2663
 UDC +0.76                   FLC +0.92                     BSC +0.89

Real Sister - Tirsvad 3STAR Muscat P

MGDSD - Regancrest Chassity ET TY TL
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-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature -0.01 Short
Strength +0.32 Strong
Body Depth -0.17 Shallow
Dairy Form +0.26 Open Rib
Rump Angle +0.08 Sloped
Thurl Width +0.48 Wide
Rear Legs-Side +0.00 Sickle
Rear Legs-Rear +0.52 Straight
Foot Angle +0.47 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +0.62 High 
F. Udder Attachment +1.05 Strong
Rear Udder Height +0.19 High 
Rear Udder Width +1.09 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.68 Strong
Udder Depth +0.29 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +0.07 Close
Rear Teat P. Rear +0.43 Close
Teat Length +0.17 Long

-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +1.34 Tall
Strength +0.92 Strong
Body Depth +0.60 Deep
Dairy Form -0.03 Tight
Rump Angle +0.41 Sloped
Thurl Width +1.28 Wide
Rear Legs-Side -1.45 Posty
Rear Legs-Rear +1.27 Straight
Foot Angle +1.85 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +1.31 High 
F. Udder Attachment +2.49 Strong
Rear Udder Height +2.61 High 
Rear Udder Width +2.40 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.61 Strong
Udder Depth +2.57 Shallow
Front Teat Placement -0.08 Wide
Rear Teat P. Rear -0.08 Wide
Teat Length +0.41 Long

HF-21276

HF-21277

TANGO

ROXKWELL

Pedigree Detail:
Topstone X Resolve X Battlecry
Sire: topstone
Dam: MAR JUNA
MGS: BLUMENFELD JEDI RESOLVE-ET
MGDS: De-Su 12109 Battlecry-ET 

Pedigree Detail:
Discover X Platinum X Goldchip
Sire: Kings-Ransom Discover-ET
Dam: JEH 611
MGS: Myr-Matt Mogul Platinum
MGDS: Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 1.70%
Productive Life(PL) +4.6
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) -0.3
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.71
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) +0.7
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +0
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 1.70%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.90%

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 2.10%
Productive Life(PL) +4.1
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) +0.4
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.89
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) -0.7
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +0.8
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 2.10%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.60%

Production A1A2
Milk +855 kg
Fat +77 kg
Protein +48 kg

Production A1A2
Milk +792 kg
Fat +43 kg
Protein +28 kg

Confirmation TPI +2750

Confirmation TPI +2662

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

12147 4.41 3.88 535 471

 UDC +0.90                   FLC +0.64                     BSC +0.17

 UDC +2.00                    FLC +1.09                     BSC +1.25

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

11819 4.64 3.58 548 423

Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany
DOB : 01-06-2020	

DOB : 03-06-2020
Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany

CDCB 12/2022

CDCB 12/2022

IMPORTED
GERMANY

IMPORTED
GERMANY

PGGD - Kings Ransom Doorma Diva ET EX 91

Real Sister - Madita TOPSTONE
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PRODUCTION

HEALTH & FERTILITY

UDDER HEALTH 

EASY CALVING

+1999Kg Milk +54kg F +51kg P

+3.4 PL  -0.3 DPR

2.82 Somatic cell Score

2.00% SCE 1.90% DCE

PARADISE
HF-21275

Simon-P X Benz X Icone

TPI
+2661

FLC
+0.58

UDC
+1.13

BOBBER
HF-21278

VH Crown X Sonic X Supershot

0      +1       +2-1

Stature
Strength
Body Depth 
Dairy Form 
Rump Angle 
Thurl Width 
Rear Legs-Side 
Rear Legs-Rear
Foot Angle 
Feet & Legs Score
F. Udder Attachment
Rear Udder Height 
Rear Udder Width 
Udder Cleft 
Udder Depth 
Front Teat Placement
Rear Teat P. Rear 
Teat Length

+0.27
-1.16
-0.98
+1.24
+0.72
-0.08
+1.16
+0.47
+0.28
+0.69
+0.40
+2.00
+1.27
+0.71
+1.09
-1.02
+1.12
+0.33

+64 kg Fat & 3.43 Protein
+2283 KG PTAM

Elite Sires BRED FOR WELLNESS, PROVEN ACROSS GENERATIONS

Dam: Weh JUDY-ET VG-85

PL 
HCR
FLC
UDC

+4.7
+1.6
+0.92
+ 0.76
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-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +0.27 Tall
Strength -1.16 Frail
Body Depth -0.98 Shallow
Dairy Form +1.24 Open Ribs
Rump Angle +0.72 Sloped
Thurl Width -0.08 Narrow
Rear Legs-Side +1.16 Sickle
Rear Legs-Rear +0.47 Straight
Foot Angle +0.28 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +0.69 High 
F. Udder Attachment +0.40 Strong
Rear Udder Height +2.00 High 
Rear Udder Width +1.27 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.71 Strong
Udder Depth +1.09 Shallow
Front Teat Placement -1.02 Wide
Rear Teat P. Rear +1.12 Close
Teat Length +0.33 Long

HF-21278
BOBBER Pedigree Detail:

VH Crown X Sonic X Supershot
Sire: Vh Hedelund Charley Crown
Dam: WEH JUDY 5
MGS: S-S-I SILVER SONIC-ET
MGDS: Cogent Supershot

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 2.00%
Productive Life(PL) +3.4
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) -0.3
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.82
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) -0.5
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +0.0
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 2.00%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.90%

Production A1A2
Milk +1999 kg
Fat +54 kg
Protein +51 kg

Confirmation TPI +2661

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

14385 3.74 3.32 537 477

 UDC +1.13                   FLC +0.58                     BSC -1.45

Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany
DOB : 06-06-2020	

CDCB 12/2022IMPORTED
GERMANY

-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +1.03 Tall
Strength +0.57 Strong
Body Depth +0.70 Deep
Dairy Form +1.33 Open Ribs
Rump Angle +0.05 Sloped
Thurl Width -0.30 Narrow
Rear Legs-Side -0.12 Posty
Rear Legs-Rear -0.17 Hock In
Foot Angle +0.20 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +0.38 High 
F. Udder Attachment +1.81 Strong
Rear Udder Height +1.52 High 
Rear Udder Width +1.31 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.37 Strong
Udder Depth +1.91 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +0.12 Close
Rear Teat P. Rear +0.26 Close
Teat Length -0.08 Short

HF-21279
SARGENT Pedigree Detail:

VH Crown X Yoda X Kerrigan
Sire: Vh Hedelund Charley Crown
Dam: WEH LINA 200
MGS: Cal-Roy-Al Yoda-ET
MGDS: Westcoast Kerrigan-ET

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 2.40%
Productive Life(PL) +3.2
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) -0.9
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.70
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) -0.5
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +0.2
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 2.40%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.80%

Production A2A2
Milk +1751 kg
Fat +76 kg
Protein +61 kg

Confirmation TPI +2769
 UDC +1.38                   FLC +0.04                    BSC +0.03

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

16160 4.10 3.63 662 586

DOB : 19-06-2020
Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany

CDCB 12/2022
IMPORTED
GERMANY

DAM - WEH Lina Yoda - ET

DAM - Sonic WEH Judy - ET
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Sargent
HF-21279

VH Crown x Yoda x Kerrigan

DAM- WEH Lina Yoda-ET MGD-WEH Lucia Kerrigan-ET MGDD- Cal Roy Al Jennie -ET

+1751
+3.2

16160
+1.38

KG Milk

UDC

KG DY

PL

Stature
Strength
Body Depth 
Dairy Form 
Rump Angle 
Thurl Width 
Rear Legs-Side 
Rear Legs-Rear
Foot Angle 
Feet & Legs Score
F. Udder Attachment
Rear Udder Height 
Rear Udder Width 
Udder Cleft 
Udder Depth 
Front Teat Placement
Rear Teat P. Rear 
Teat Length

Tall
Strong
Deep
Open Ribs
High Pins
Wide
Sickle
Straight
Steep
High 
Strong
High 
Wide
Strong
Shallow
Wide
Close
Short

0.68
0.05
0.36
0.85

-0.75
0.08
0.13
0.20
0.43
0.51
0.82
1.03
0.63
0.72
1.22

-0.04
0.07

-0.27

Stature
Strength
Body Depth 
Dairy Form 
Rump Angle 
Thurl Width 
Rear Legs-Side 
Rear Legs-Rear
Foot Angle 
Feet & Legs Score
F. Udder Attachment
Rear Udder Height 
Rear Udder Width 
Udder Cleft 
Udder Depth 
Front Teat Placement
Rear Teat P. Rear 
Teat Length

Tall
Strong
Deep
Open Ribs
High Pins
Wide
Posty
Straight
Steep
High 
Loose
High 
Wide
Strong
Deep
Close
Close
Long

0.82
0.18
0.49
0.62

-0.03
0.81

-0.13
0.16
0.75
0.18

-0.14
0.32
0.68
0.58

-0.01
0.19
0.15
0.12

Stature
Strength
Body Depth 
Dairy Form 
Rump Angle 
Thurl Width 
Rear Legs-Side 
Rear Legs-Rear
Foot Angle 
Feet & Legs Score
F. Udder Attachment
Rear Udder Height 
Rear Udder Width 
Udder Cleft 
Udder Depth 
Front Teat Placement
Rear Teat P. Rear 
Teat Length

Tall
Strong
Deep
Open Ribs
High Pins
Wide
Posty
Straight
Steep
High 
Strong
High 
Wide
Weak
Shallow
Wide
Wide
Short

0.00
0.35
0.55
0.77

-0.56
0.07

-1.40
1.32
0.41
0.79
0.39
1.18
1.14

-0.33
0.15

-0.22
-0.33
-1.37
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-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature -0.12 Short
Strength +0.98 Strong
Body Depth +0.65 Deep
Dairy Form -0.45 Tight
Rump Angle -0.75 High Pins
Thurl Width -0.31 Narrow
Rear Legs-Side -0.53 Posty
Rear Legs-Rear +0.24 Straight
Foot Angle +1.15 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +0.98 High 
F. Udder Attachment +1.36 Strong
Rear Udder Height +0.70 High 
Rear Udder Width +0.77 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.13 Strong
Udder Depth +0.40 Shallow
Front Teat Placement +0.71 Close
Rear Teat P. Rear +0.02 Close
Teat Length +0.22 Long

HF-21280
CARMELLO Pedigree Detail:

Simon-P X Benz X Rubicon
Sire: K.N.S. Holsteins Simon P
Dam: SHA GUAVE-ET
MGS: S-S-I Franchise Benz-ET
MGDS: Edg Rubicon-ET

Production A2A2
Milk +713 kg
Fat +65 kg
Protein +42 kg

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

14484 4.11 3.46 595 501

Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany
DOB : 21-06-2020

CDCB 12/2022FERTILITY IMPORTED
GERMANY

-2       -1       0     +1     +2
Stature +1.37 Tall
Strength +0.92 Strong
Body Depth +0.50 Deep
Dairy Form -0.18 Tight
Rump Angle +0.53 Sloped
Thurl Width +1.57 Wide
Rear Legs-Side -1.28 Posty
Rear Legs-Rear +1.14 Straight
Foot Angle +1.66 Steep
Feet & Legs Score +1.10 High 
F. Udder Attachment +2.45 Strong
Rear Udder Height +2.65 High 
Rear Udder Width +1.51 Wide
Udder Cleft +0.33 Strong
Udder Depth +2.70 Shallow
Front Teat Placement -0.10 Wide
Rear Teat P. Rear -0.12 Wide
Teat Length +0.26 Long

HF-21281
UNIQUE Pedigree Detail:

Discover X Firstboy X Dutyfree
Sire: Kings-Ransom Discover-ET
Dam: KATYA 178
MGS: Firstboy
MGDS: Edg Duty-Free-ET

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 2.10%
Productive Life(PL) +3.8
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) +0.55
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.89
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) -1.1
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +1.0
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 2.10%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 1.70%

Production A2A2
Milk +1058 kg
Fat +61 kg
Protein +35 kg

Confirmation TPI +2678
 UDC +1.81                    FLC +0.88                    BSC +1.37

Dam Best Lactation Detail
Milk Yield (kg) Fat (%) Protein (%) Fat (kg) Protein (kg)

12759 4.08 3.46 520 441

DOB : 11-07-2020

Full Sister - Firstboy Fibrax GP - 84

DAM - SHA Guave Benz - ET

Bred By: MASTERRIND, Germany

CDCB 12/2022
IMPORTED
GERMANY

Health, Fertility & Calving Traits SCE 1.80%
Productive Life(PL) +5.6
Daughter Pregnancy Rate(DPR) +0.4
Somatic Cell Score (SCS) 2.7
Heifer Conception Rate (HCR) +1.7
Cow Conception Rate (CCR) +1.9
Sire Calving Ease (SCE) 1.80%
Daughter Calving Ease (DCE) 2.30%

Confirmation TPI +2678
 UDC +0.84                    FLC +1.09                     BSC +1.14
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OUR
LOCATIONS

www.superioranimalgenetics.com

ho@abcsalon.org www.abcsalon.org +91-8052054444
+91-7570003607


